
2011 BASEBALL CANADA PAN AM GAMES & WORLD CUP QUALIFICATION PROGRAM       
 
Date  Event           Location 
Mon -26-Sept  Players, Coaches & Staff Arrive Raleigh-Durham, NC  Embassy Suites Raleigh-Durham/Brier Creek 
                                                                                                                                 8001 Arco Corporate Drive [Ph: 919-572-2200]            
  USA  Exhibition Series  [ Cary,  North Carolina ] 
 
Tues-27-Sept 2:00 PM      USA VS CANADA              [ 11:30 AM – 12:30 AM -  BP ]               Field # 2 /  Stadium 
 [ 10:30 AM -  Bus ]                        [ 5 innings – Home  ]         ( Pre-Game Spread & Dinner at Field - Tent ) 
 
Wed-28-Sept 1:00 PM     USA VS CANADA              [ 10:30 AM – 11:30 AM -  BP ]             Field # 2 / Stadium 
 [ 9:30 AM - Bus ]                   [ 9-Innings - Visitor ]     ( Pre-Game Spread & Dinner at Field - Tent ) 
 
 
Thurs-29-Sept    1:00 PM   CANADA VS USA              [ 10:30 AM – 11:30 AM – BP ]              Field # 2 / Stadium 
[ 9:30 AM -  Bus ]        [ 9 Innings – Home ]       ( Pre-Game Spread & Dinner at Field - Tent ) 
 
  
Fri-30-Sept                       TRAVEL TO PANAMA CITY   [ Crown Plaza, Panama City ]   Raleigh– Miami-Panama City 
                                [ American Airlines  # 805 -DP: 1:25 PM & AR: 3:30 PM  /  DP: 6:30 PM & AR: 8:30 PM ]  
 
  WORLD CUP   [  Panama City  &  Aguadulce ] 
 
  Group 1:  Canada, Panama, Japan, USA, Taipei       Group 2:  Cuba, Korea, Venezuela,  Dominican 
                  Netherlands,  Puerto Rico, Greece         Australia, Nicaragua, Italy, Germany       
 
Sat-01-Oct     PRACTICE  /  10AM -TECHNICAL MEETING  /  11AM – Press Conference  /  5:30PM - OPENING CEREMONY                                                                  
                                          [  Panama Hotel ]                                     [ Panama Hotel ]                        [ Rod Carew Stadium ] 
 
Sun-02-Oct                      2:00 PM CANADA VS PUERTO RICO      Rod Carew Stadium  
 
Mon-03-Oct    2:00 PM JAPAN VS CANADA           Rod Carew Stadium  
 
Tues-04-Oct [ travel to hotel] 2:00 PM CANADA VS GREECE                     Remon Cantera Stadium 
      [ Royalton Spa & Beach Resort in Playa Blanca ] 
 
Wed-05-Oct        TBA  OFF DAY             TBA  
 
Thurs-06-Oct        7:00 PM TAIPEI VS CANADA                         Remon Cantera Stadium 
 
Fri-07-Oct   [ travel to hotel] 7:00 PM PANAMA VS CANADA                                         Rod Carew Stadium 
      [ Crown Plaza Hotel in Panama City ] 
 
Sat-08-Oct         2:00 PM CANADA VS NETHERLANDS                                      Rod Carew Stadium 
 
Sun-09-Oct        2:00 PM CANADA VS USA         Rod Carew Stadium 
 
               Top 4 Teams From Group A and Group B Play Each Other         TBA 
 
Mon-10-Oct   TBA  OFF DAY                                                                      TBA 
 
Tues-11-Oct        2:00 PM AUSTRALIA VS CANADA    Omar Torrijos Stadium     

                                                           
Thurs-13-Oct        11:00 AM        VENEZUELA VS CANADA                                          Remon Cantera Stadium 
 
Thurs-13-Oct        3:30 PM SOUTH KOREA VS CANADA                                  Remon Cantera Stadium 
 
Fri-14-Oct   3:30 PM CUBA VS CANADA                                                              Rod Carew Stadium 
 
Sat-15-Oct               TBA  MEDAL & PLACEMENT GAMES    TBA 
 



 
 
 
 
 
Sun-16-Oct  TRAVEL TO MEXICO    Panama City-Mexico City-Leon-Lagos de Moreno 
      [ Aeromexico  # 7907 -DP: 9:14 AM  &  AR: 1:04 PM  /  DP: 5:45 PM  & AR: 6:40 PM  /  Bus To Lagos de Moreno Hotel  ]   

 
 
 
PAN AMERICAN GAMES   [  Lagos de Moreno, Mexico ] 
 
 

    Group A:  USA,  Dominican,  Panama,  Mexico  Group B:  Canada, Cuba, Puerto Rico,  Venezuela 
 

 
Mon-17-Oct   TBA  PRACTICE      Lagos de Moreno 
 
 
Tues-18-Oct   TBA  PRACTICE      Lagos de Moreno 
 
 
Wed-19-Oct   9:00 AM PUERTO RICO VS CANADA   Lagos de Moreno 
 
 
Thurs-20-Oct   7:00 PM CANADA VS CUBA     Lagos de Moreno 
 
 
Fri-21-Oct     OFF DAY      Lagos de Moreno 
 
 
Sat-22-Oct   9:00 AM VENEZUELA VS CANADA    Lagos de Moreno 
 
 
Sun-23-Oct     OFF DAY      Lagos de Moreno 
 
 
Mon-24-Oct    9:00 AM / 2:00 PM  / 7:00 PM SEMI FINAL & PLACEMENT    [ 7th & 8th ]  Lagos de Moreno 
 
 
 
Tues-25-Oct   9:00 AM / 2:00 PM  / 7:00 PM MEDAL GAMES & PLACEMENT   [ 5th & 6th ] Lagos de Moreno 
 
 
 
Wed-26-Oct   Coaches, Players and Staff Fly Home                           Leon-Miami-Home 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

As Of October 12th, 2011 
 


